¢ JCARDA

Science for Better Livelihoods in Dry Areas

\?/ Food and Agriculture )

M Organization of the oA B AN
United Nations

Wheat Rust Surveillance, Resistance and Management

REGIONAL CEREAL RUST RESEARCH CENTER, IZMIR, TURKEY APRIL 10-20, 2016
Supported by FAO, TAGEM, ICARDA

Program
10 April 2016 Accommodation in Hilton Garden Inn, lzmir
11 April 2016 08:00:00 09:00:00 Departure from Hotel to AARI
09:30:00 09:30:00 Registration
09:30:00 10:00:00 Opening Session

Welcome remarks
10:00:00 10:10:00 Ali Peksuslu

Director General of the Aegean Agricultural
Research Institute (AARI), Republic of Turkey
Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Livestock

10:10:00 10:20:00 Ms. Yuriko Shoji

FAO Sub-regional Coordinator, Ankara

Opening Statements
10:20:00 10:30:00 Mesut Keser

ICARDA, Ankara

10:30:00 10:40:00 Fazil Dusunceli
FAO-Rome



10:40:00

10:50:00

11:20:00

12:00:00

13:00:00

14:00:00

14:45:00

15:30:00

16:30:00

17:30:00

12 April 2016 08:00:00

10:50:00

11:20:00

12:00:00

13:00:00

14:00:00

14:45:00

15:30:00

16:30:00

17:30:00

09:00:00

Kumarse Nazari

Workshop outline

Gathering for the memorial group picture

Coffee and Tea Break

Dave Hodson

Global Rust Surveillance, DRRW Phase il
update, and future plans

CIMMYT, Ethiopia

Lunch

Hafiz Muminjanov

FAO technical support on monitoring of pests,
diseases and weeds in cereal crops

FAO-Ankara

Sridhar Bhavani
East Africa rust screening facilities

CIMMYT, Kenya

Zafer Mert
National Rust Activities in Turkey

Ankara

Fazil Dusunceli, Kumarse Nazari

FAO-ICARDA Agreement, work plan and
activities
RCRRC, Izmir

Departure to hotel

Departure from Hotel to AARI



09:00:00 10:30:00 Country presentations

Azerbaijan, Eritrea, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Morocco,
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan, Pakistan

10:30:00 11:00:00 Coffee and Tea Break

11:00:00 13:00:00 Country presentations

Azerbaijan, Eritrea, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Morocco,
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan, Pakistan

13:00:00 14:00:00 Lunch

14:00:00 15:00:00 Dave Hodson

International Rust surveillance: methodologies
and practices

CIMMYT-Ethiopia

16:40:00 16:00:00 Kumarse Nazari
International Trap Nurseries

ICARDA-RCRRC

16:00:00 17:30:00 Kumarse Nazari, Zafer Mert

Stripe rust race analysis system

17:30:00 Departure to hotel
13 April 2016 08:00:00 09:00:00 Departure from Hotel to AARI
09:00:00 10:30:00 Fazil Dusunceli

Wheat rust control programs: contingency

planning
FAO-Rome

10:30:00 11:00:00 Coffee and Tea Break



14 April 2016

15 April 2016

16 April 2016

11:00:00

13:00:00

14:00:00

17:30:00

06:00:00

08:00:00

09:00:00

10:00:00

10:30:00

13:00:00

14:00:00

17:30:00

08:00:00
09:00:00

13:00:00

14:00:00

17:00:00

09:00:00

10:00:00

10:30:00

13:00:00

14:00:00

17:00:00

09:00:00
10:00:00

Fazil Dusunceli, Dave Hodson, Kumarse Nazari

National programs: development of
contingency plan

Lunch

Mogens Hovmoller, Kumarse Nazari, Zafer
Mert, Sridhar Bhavani

Race analysis: greenhouse practices

Departure from Hotel to AARI

Field Trip: rust surveillance: Location TBD

Departure from Hotel to AARI

Alexey Morgunov, Mesut Keser

Breeding for rust resistance in IWWIP

Coffee and Tea Break

Mogens Hovmoller

Wheat ToolBox: use of rust database and
application

Lunch

Mogens Hovmoller, Dave Hodson

Field and greenhouse visit, BGRI surveillance
protocol and rust sampling

Departure from Hotel to AARI

Mogens Hovmoller

International race analysis data of stripe rust



