





## Wheat Rust Surveillance, Resistance and Management

## REGIONAL CEREAL RUST RESEARCH CENTER, IZMIR, TURKEY APRIL 10-20, 2016 Supported by FAO, TAGEM, ICARDA

## **Program**

10 April 2016			Accommodation in Hilton Garden Inn, Izmir
11 April 2016	08:00:00	09:00:00	Departure from Hotel to AARI
	09:30:00	09:30:00	Registration
	09:30:00	10:00:00	Opening Session
			Welcome remarks
	10:00:00	10:10:00	Ali Peksuslu
			Director General of the Aegean Agricultural Research Institute (AARI), Republic of Turkey Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Livestock
	10:10:00	10:20:00	Ms. Yuriko Shoji
			FAO Sub-regional Coordinator, Ankara
			Opening Statements
	10:20:00	10:30:00	Mesut Keser
			ICARDA, Ankara
	10:30:00	10:40:00	Fazil Dusunceli
			FAO-Rome

	10:40:00	10:50:00	Kumarse Nazari Workshop outline
	10:50:00	11:20:00	Gathering for the memorial group picture
	11:20:00	12:00:00	Coffee and Tea Break
	12:00:00	13:00:00	Dave Hodson
			Global Rust Surveillance, DRRW Phase III update, and future plans
			CIMMYT, Ethiopia
	13:00:00	14:00:00	Lunch
	14:00:00	14:45:00	Hafiz Muminjanov
			FAO technical support on monitoring of pests, diseases and weeds in cereal crops
			FAO-Ankara
	14:45:00	15:30:00	Sridhar Bhavani
			East Africa rust screening facilities
			CIMMYT, Kenya
	15:30:00	16:30:00	Zafer Mert
			National Rust Activities in Turkey
			Ankara
	16:30:00	17:30:00	Fazil Dusunceli, Kumarse Nazari
			FAO-ICARDA Agreement, work plan and activities
			RCRRC, Izmir
	17:30:00		Departure to hotel
12 April 2016	08:00:00	09:00:00	Departure from Hotel to AARI

	09:00:00	10:30:00	Country presentations
			Azerbaijan, Eritrea, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Morocco, Tajikistan, Uzbekistan, Pakistan
	10:30:00	11:00:00	Coffee and Tea Break
	11:00:00	13:00:00	Country presentations
			Azerbaijan, Eritrea, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Morocco, Tajikistan, Uzbekistan, Pakistan
	13:00:00	14:00:00	Lunch
	14:00:00	15:00:00	Dave Hodson
			International Rust surveillance: methodologies and practices
			CIMMYT-Ethiopia
	16:40:00	16:00:00	Kumarse Nazari
			International Trap Nurseries
			ICARDA-RCRRC
	16:00:00	17:30:00	Kumarse Nazari, Zafer Mert
			Stripe rust race analysis system
	17:30:00		Departure to hotel
13 April 2016	08:00:00	09:00:00	Departure from Hotel to AARI
	09:00:00	10:30:00	Fazil Dusunceli
			Wheat rust control programs: contingency planning FAO-Rome
	10:30:00	11:00:00	Coffee and Tea Break

	11:00:00	13:00:00	Fazil Dusunceli, Dave Hodson, Kumarse Nazari National programs: development of contingency plan
	13:00:00	14:00:00	Lunch
	14:00:00	17:00:00	Mogens Hovmoller, Kumarse Nazari, Zafer Mert, Sridhar Bhavani
			Race analysis: greenhouse practices
	17:30:00		Departure from Hotel to AARI
14 April 2016	06:00:00		Field Trip: rust surveillance: Location TBD
15 April 2016	08:00:00	09:00:00	Departure from Hotel to AARI
	09:00:00	10:00:00	Alexey Morgunov, Mesut Keser
			Breeding for rust resistance in IWWIP
	10:00:00	10:30:00	Coffee and Tea Break
	10:30:00	13:00:00	Mogens Hovmoller
			Wheat ToolBox: use of rust database and application
	13:00:00	14:00:00	Lunch
	14:00:00	17:00:00	Mogens Hovmoller, Dave Hodson
			Field and greenhouse visit, BGRI surveillance protocol and rust sampling
	17:30:00		Departure from Hotel to AARI
16 April 2016	08:00:00	09:00:00	
	09:00:00	10:00:00	Mogens Hovmoller
			International race analysis data of stripe rust